
Printed on Recycled Paper 

             
              

            

 

                                                                              File:  

 

 

NEVADA COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 
Board Agenda Memo 

 
 
MEETING DATE:  May 24, 2022 
 
TO:  Board of Supervisors 
 
FROM: Trisha Tillotson, Acting Director of Public Works 
 
SUBJECT: Resolution approving Amendment No. 2, to an agreement with HDR 

Engineering, Inc., for developing Project Plans, Specifications and 
Estimates for the McCourtney Road Solid Waste Transfer Station 
Redesign Project 

 
 
RECOMMENDATION: Approve the attached resolution. 
 
FUNDING: This amendment does not increase the total contract amount.  This contract impacts 
the Fiscal Year 2022/23 Solid Waste Western Budget.  There is no impact to the General Fund. 
 
BACKGROUND: On September 24, 2019, per Resolution 19-528, the Board of Supervisors 
awarded a contract to HDR Engineering, Inc., for development of Project Plans, Specifications and 
Estimates for the McCourtney Road Solid Waste Transfer Station Redesign Project in an amount 
not to exceed $1,682,813.95, with a contract term from September 24, 2019, to June 30, 2021. On 
May 25, 2021, the Board of Supervisors approved Resolution 21-169 extending the contract term 
to June 30, 2022. 
 
Staff recommends approval of a second amendment to extend the contract term for two  years to 
allow the contractor to provide support as necessary during project construction. This amendment 
does not propose an increase to total contract amount. 
 
Item Initiated by: David A. Garcia, Jr., Solid Waste Program Manager 
Approved by: Trisha Tillotson, Acting Director of Public Works   
 
Submittal Date:   April 21, 2022 
Revision Date: May 4, 2022 

Trisha Tillotson 
Community Development Agency Director 

 
 

 
 

 

    
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

Trisha Tillotson 
Acting Director of Public Works 

 

COUNTY OF NEVADA 

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AGENCY 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 
950 MAIDU AVENUE, P.O. BOX 599002 

NEVADA CITY, CA  95959-7902 
(530)  265-1411 FAX (530)  265-9849  www.mynevadacounty .co m 

   

http://www.mynevadacounty.com/

